G.N. 7239

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

3056249
1051038
2809553
2809515
0719736
0905874
1344095
0764812
3071095
1063554
1779190
2543986
3065737
3071123

2248525
1485377
0976057
2809686
2809576
2727646
1644322
2560356
2408418
1613978
2809688

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

A M FASHIONISTA LIMITED

ADDRISE LIMITED

ADVANCED SHIPPING LIMITED

AFFIRM KING LIMITED

ALL WEALTH TRADING LIMITED

ALLWELL PROPERTY LIMITED

ALWAYS INTERNATIONAL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
ANWELL PRECISION TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED
ARISM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

AST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Adopted Limited

Advanced Financial Union Limited

Aluhuru Machinery Industrial Corp Limited

American Tianyi Langdi Pharmaceutical Group Co., Limited

Aquamind & Sophie Limited

B.C.T. International Co., Limited

BEST PRACTICES HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED
BILLION LINKAGE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
BONHAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

BRIGHT CENTRAL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
BRIGHT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

BRILLIANT INDUSTRIAL CORP LIMITED

Brilliant Immigration Consulting Limited

CHASE DREAM INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
CHEER HONOUR (HONG KONG) LIMITED
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2809691
3071065

2676906
2963184
2707444
2727406
3071125
3066015
2543519
2063112
2727166
3071185
2959166
2560312
2809766
2267738
2267880
2543809
2248239
2707419
2727638
3071062
0438048
1343995
0098916
1260935
3071070
0361602
1613983
2543712
1613930
2543779
3056174

CHEERFUL TECH LIMITED

CHINA CEREAL (HK) MODERN AGRICULTURAL

DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

CHINA HK SMART PARKING SYSTEMS CO., LIMITED

CHUNG WAI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
CREATIVE GOOD INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CROWN FAITH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Canhuang Trading Co., Limited

Csgogo International Limited

DAVID ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS LIMITED

DBC Limited

DEBT Group of China finance Company Limited
Deleno Limited

Dream One Limited

Duo Leo Limited

EARN FAMOUS INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
EK-EXPRESS LIMITED

ELITE SHINE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
ERA SOLUTION LIMITED

Elegantia Food Company Limited

FAIR STRIDE LIMITED

FASCINENT COMPANY LIMITED

FINE GLORY TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
FLEXICON DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
FORCH HONG KONG CO., LIMITED
FRANCO - PACIFIC COMPANY LIMITED

FRUICA INTERNATIONAL CONSUMABLES CO., LIMITED

Far Ambition Limited

GEMART INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GERMANY LEIDE HEAVY AUTOMOTIVE GROUP LIMITED

GIANT FAME LIMITED
GLORY SUNNY LIMITED
GLOption Management Limited

GMC CONSULTING CO., LIMITED
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1485478
1644982
2809705
2809503
2809654
3071170
3071039
2809704
3056233
3056245
3056259
3066174
0719587
2727676
3056131

2963166

2959232

2248334

3066180
2408293
2959168
2560341

2560426

1467030
2543738
2963203
2727408
0725861
2407988
1485343

GOLD RICH (H.K.) INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GOLDEN EUROASIA LIMITED

GOLDEN RICH ENTERPRISES LIMITED

GREAT ACHIEVE GROUP LIMITED

GREAT BRIGHT CREATION LIMITED

Germany Pwokulite Technology Co., Limited
Geuneo Limited

HARBOUR UNION INVESTMENTS LIMITED
HENGTAI ZHAOII SHARES CO., LIMITED

HEY IN LINK LIMITED

HEY IN SCM CO., LIMITED

HK TAISHENG INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
HOIWAN EXPRESS COMPANY LIMITED

HOME WORLD REAL ESTATE GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG ALUMNI HARBOUR CULTURE MEDIA CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
LIMITED

HONG KONG QILE MEDIA CULTURE MEDIA CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG YADU INTERNATIONAL BIOTECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

HONG KONG ZHONGYU GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
HONGKONG CHUNG HOP INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HENGSHENG HEALTH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HONGKONG MEIDU ELYSEES INTERNATIONAL SHARES CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG MODERN INTERNATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT
GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG TAIKI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG WONDER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONGTIAN PARTY CO., LIMITED

HUAXIANG RUICHENG (GROUP) CO., LIMITED
HW Consulting Limited

Hong Kong Ding Century Properties Co., Limited

Hong Kong Hai Xi Investment Limited
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3065994
2963236
3071174
3071076
3070870
2959233
2809723

3071153
2959238
3049547
3065758
1355044
2809524
2809703
2809665
2963307
1779158
1644015
1644570
3071071
1062809
2248300
2543647
2267183

2809483
1649469
2809642
1613863
2809567
2809555
3056203
3065834

Hong Kong Hengyuan Beauty Makeup Co., Limited
Hong Kong Junjia Industrial Co., Limited

Hong Kong Lidexin Co., Limited

Hong Kong Mengfei International Clothing Co., Limited
Hong Kong One Beautiful Trading Limited

Hong Kong Prebon Rading Co., Limited

HongKong Belt & Road Development Agency Limited

Hongkong HS Group Shares Limited

Hop Hing Store Limited

Huitong tianxia international investment co., Limited
INGENUITY-HOME INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
JC BRIDGE CONSULTANTS H.K. LIMITED
JOIN WISDOM LIMITED

JOYFUL BILLION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
JOYFUL TALENT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Jingirun (HK) Industrial Development Co., Limited

KIMDUCT ELECTRONICS LIMITED

KINGEAGLE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

KONGSENSE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Keystone Strategy Consultant Limited

LEAPA LIMITED

LEISURE CULTURE DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
LFM Asia Pacific Limited

LIDENAMANI (ITALY) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

LINK RICH INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
LUCKY PROGRESS HOLDINGS LIMITED

LUCKY STEP ENTERPRISE LIMITED

MN & M LIMITED

MAIN UNION LIMITED

MASTER WORLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MATE TONG HONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
MIGHTY CAPITAL CORPORATION LIMITED
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2809678
2106433
2959204
3070939
2248692
1613785
2809485
2248320
2248336
2543709
2248644
0905543
3070867
2809842
2809847
1644644
2248316
1485199
2543881

1779429
2809701
2248545
2959185
2247974

3056204
2248627
2809784
1154530
2727336

2963367
2727437
2809423

MILLION HONEST (CHINA) LIMITED
MITS China (Hong Kong) Limited
MIZUNA NAIL & BEAUTY LIMITED
MONEY CITY CAPITAL LIMITED

Man Tung Trading Development Limited

NELSON INTERNATIONAL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
NEW SINO CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED

NEWAGE ERA HOLDINGS LIMITED
NIRMAAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

Nana Asia Limited

OCEAN YIELD BIOMASS ENERGY (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

OXYFRESH MARKETING (HK) LIMITED

PAB SERVICE LIMITED

PET A PORTRE LIMITED

PINE-STUMP FINANCIAL RESEARCH LIMITED
Patronus Limited

Popturn Technology Company Limited

QINGDAO HAIXU BEER HONGKONG LIMITED

Quality Life Investment Holding (China) Limited

RICH YOUNG INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
RISING BASE LIMITED

Red Team Global Business Limited

Rich City Games Limited

Royal Sanat Samaneh Int'l Trading Limited

S & F Development Limited

SANTA CRUZ GLOBAL WINE LIMITED
SERPRESS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SHANGHAI HAISEN CONDUIT LIMITED

SHANGHAI RENMIN HOLDING GROUP MACHINERY AND

ELECTRONIC LIMITED

SHANTOU CHENGHAI HEXIANG TOYS CO., LIMITED

SHOES GALLERY LIMITED
SINO ASIA OCEAN LIMITED
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2248309 SINO FINANCIAL BIG DATA LIMITED o B 4 Bl IS (B TR A E]
2560360 SINOFINCON HOLDINGS LIMITED i ST AR E]
2809702 SKY IDEA LIMITED ERARAH

3065775 SMART Rules International Holdings Limited

3065766 SPECIALISTS FOREX LIMITED

2809442 SQUARE LIMITED

2809582 STAR YIELD TRADING LIMITED B S AR

2809456 SUCCESS GRADE LIMITED AR E

2959241 SUCCESSFUL TRADING (ASIA) LIMITED PR B EEIN AR AT
2809581 SUN NICE LIMITED

2963333 SUN RISE EXP LIMITED H S EATEAE

2248598 SY HONG KONG SHIPPING ENGINEERING LIMITED i EIRASH TREAR AT
0976360 Sai Hing Plastic Bags Factory (Hong Kong) Limited PRI E ) AR A E
3065954 Sanjiu Pharmaceutical Co., Limited =R AR AT
3065755 Self Tgnite International Holdings Limited

2106114 Shanyi Shanmei (HK) Internet Technology Limited 3 UL T TR A E]
2959237 Sheng Xuan Trading LIMITED S SAERAE

2959162 Skywalker Strategic Marketing Limited KT REA TR A S
3065982 Spencer Ng International Limited

3065771 Spero.K International Holdings Limited

2959216 Success Reach Limited R AR N E]

3065750 Super Sleepy International Holdings Limited

3070986 T&S Engineering Consultant Company Limited EHE TR AR E]
2248478 TACTIC COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED FEAI S TR T

2959198 TAT YAU TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED BB S IREATR A\ E
2809498 TECH PROFIT CONSULTANTS LIMITED ERRERATRAE]

3056172 TIN YING RETAIL LIMITED KB BERRNT

3056205 TOLINK UNLIMITED INTL LIMITED

2809744 TRILLION WAY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED EREEAREAT

3071003 TaTa Beauty Limited EHHEHRAT]

2059235 Tattoo China Marketing Planning Co., Limited gl E S YRR AR A E]
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3065901 Tongxiang Fushan Spring International Co., Limited

0808200 UNIQUE LINGERIE (HK) LIMITED



2809597
3065764
3070856
2727207
3065914
2727692
2963188
1611678
1260978
1466909

2809462
3056230
2106208
1644083
1644350
2809435
2408191
2248677
3056234
3066103
2809856
2267905
2106585
2809809
2063234

1 December 2023

UNITED FUND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Veneno International Holdings Limited
Victory Formula Trading Limited

Viit Limited

Vision Solution (HK) LIMITED

WANG XIZHI CULTURE AND ARTS GROUP LIMITED

WEIKONG HONG KONG TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED

WELLGENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
WH INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS LIMITED

WINTOP MICRO ELECTRONICS (CHINA) DEVELOPMENT

LIMITED
WISDOM POINT LIMITED

WLW GROUP CO., LIMITED

WMIP LIMITED

WONDER FOOD STUFF TRADING LIMITED
WORLD OCEAN INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
Wang Chun Curtain Wall & Metal Works Company Limited
WingR Investments Company Limited

XINPENG SPARK INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
Xia Yu Global Trading Limited

YUE HONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YUN CHAK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
ZENITH GLOBAL HOLDING LIMITED
ZHONGIJUN INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

in media HK Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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